

# STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the financial year ended 30 June 2019

The Group	Note	<Non-Distributable>		<Distributable>		Non-controlling Interests	Total Equity
		Share Capital	Merger Deficit	Retained Profits	Attributable to Owners of the Company		
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM
Balance at 1.7.2017		17,402,102	(16,052,000)	24,055,046	25,405,148	138,913	25,544,061
Profit after taxation/Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	9,071,327	9,071,327	34,125	9,105,452
Contributions by and distributions to owners of the Company:							
- Issuance of shares	16	39,550,340	-	-	39,550,340	-	39,550,340
- Listing expenses	16	(1,733,191)	-	-	(1,733,191)	-	(1,733,191)
- Dividend:							
- by the Company	27	-	-	(1,300,000)	(1,300,000)	-	(1,300,000)
Total transactions with owners		37,817,149	-	(1,300,000)	36,517,149	-	36,517,149
Balance at 30.6.2018/1.7.2018		55,219,251	(16,052,000)	31,826,373	70,993,624	173,038	71,166,662
Profit after taxation/Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	4,873,700	4,873,700	(275,135)	4,598,565
Contributions by and distributions to owners of the Company:							
- Dividend:							
- by the Company	27	-	-	(1,300,000)	(1,300,000)	-	(1,300,000)
Total transactions with owners		-	-	(1,300,000)	(1,300,000)	-	(1,300,000)
Balance at 30.6.2019		55,219,251	(16,052,000)	35,400,073	74,567,324	(102,097)	74,465,227

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.